

DeKalb County Department of Planning & Sustainability

330 Ponce De Leon Avenue, Suite 300 Decatur, GA 30030

(404) 371-2155 / plandev@dekalbcountyga.gov

Planning Commission Hearing Date: September 6, 2018, 6:30 P.M. Board of Commissioners Hearing Date: September 25, 2018, 6:30 P.M.

STAFF ANALYSIS

Case No.: 2018-2444/ Z-18-1235083 **Agenda #:** N.7

Location/Address: The southeast corner of White Oak Commission District: 3 Super District: 7

Way and Alston Drive at 3087 Alston Drive, Decatur, Georgia.

Parcel ID: 15-183-19-011

Request: To rezone property from R-75 (Residential Medium Lot) District to R-60

(Residential Small Lot) District to develop two (2) single-family residences on

the site.

Property Owners: George & Margaret Toth

Applicant/Agent: Sarah Toth

Acreage: 0.382 Acres

Existing Land Use: Single-Family Residence

Surrounding Properties: Single-Family detached residences

Adjacent & Surrounding

Zoning:

North, South, East & West: R-75 (Residential Medium Lot) District

Comprehensive Plan: Traditional Neighborhood Consistent X

Proposed Units: 2 Single-Family Detached
Residences

Proposed Lot Coverage: < 35% Per Lot

Existing: 1 Single Family Detached Residence

Prepared 8/6/2018 by: KFHILL Page 1 Z-18-1235083

PC: 09/06/2018



404.371.2155 (o) 404.371.4556 (f) DeKalbCountyGa.gov Clark Harrison Building 330 W. Ponce de Leon Ave Decatur, GA 30030

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & SUSTAINABILITY

Rezoning Application Amend the Official Zoning Map of DeKalb
Date Received: By Rezoning Application and the Official Zoning Wap of Dertails County, Georgia Application No:
Applicant Name: CEARGE HARCHEET TOTH Applicant E-Mail Address: Lottngama a general continuities Applicant Mailing Address: LA Le House Retweat 3087 Alston DR DAVANNAM COA 3NUTT Decatur, C1A 30+3
Applicant Daytime Phone:
Owner Name: GEORGE TOTH a MARGHRET ICTL If more than one owner, attach list of owners. Owner Mailing Address: 11 ALE HOUSE RETREAT, SAUAWWAH, GAZIYII Owner Daytime Phone: 912-598-4260
Address of Subject Property: 3087 ALSTON DRIVE DECHTUR, COA 30032
Parcel ID#: 15-183-19-011 Acreage: ▶ 4 Commission District: #3:7
Present Zoning District(s): R75-SFREBDIST
Proposed Zoning District: R-60 - SFRESDIST Present Land Use Designation: SFResidental
Proposed Land Use Designation (if applicable): 2-5 F Residental

N.7 Z 18 1235083 Site Survey









